Rain Bird® R-VAN Adjustable Rotary
Nozzles save more water, are easier to
use, and are lower priced compared
to leading rotating nozzles.  R-VANs
thick streams and large water droplets
cut through the wind to deliver water
where you want it.  R-VANs are easier
to use thanks to its hand-adjustable arc

Series Rotors allows for matched
precipitation from 8’ to 35’ (2.4m to
10.7m)
• Three year trade warranty
Operating Range
• Pressure Range: 30 to 55 psi
(2.1 to 3.8 bar)
• Recommended Operating Pressure:
45 psi (3.1 bar)
• Spacing:  8’ to 24’ (2.4 to 7.3m)
• Adjustments: Arc and radius should be
adjusted while water is running
Models
• 8’ - 14’ (2.4 to 4.6m):
 - R-VAN14:  45° - 270° Adjustable Arc
 - R-VAN14-360:  360° Full Circle
• 13’ - 18’ (4.0 to 5.5m):
 - R-VAN18:  45° - 270° Adjustable Arc
 - R-VAN18-360:  360° Full Circle
• 17’ - 24’ (5.2 to 7.3m):
 - R-VAN24:  45° - 270° Adjustable Arc
 - R-VAN24-360:  360° Full Circle
• Strip Nozzles:
 - R-VAN-LCS:  5’ x 15’ (1.5 x 4.6m)
Left Corner Strip
 - R-VAN-RCS:  5’ x 15’ (1.5 x 4.6m)
Right Corner Strip
 - R-VAN-SST:  5’ x 30’ (1.5 x 9.1m)
Side Strip
R-VAN Adjustable Rotary Nozzles
High Efficiency, Multi-Stream
Tech Spec
R-VAN14 R-VAN14-360 R-VAN18 R-VAN18-360 R-VAN24 R-VAN24-360 R-VAN-LCS R-VAN-SST R-VAN-RCS
45° - 270° 360° 45° - 270° 360° 45° - 270° 360° 5' x 15'
Left Corner Strip
5' x 30'
Side Strip
5' x 15'
Right Corner Strip
8' to 14'
(2.4m to 4.6m)
13' to 18'
(4.0m to 5.5m)
17' to 24'
(5.2m to 7.3m)
Strip Nozzles
R-VAN18       13’ - 18’ (4.0 to 5.5m)
Arc
Pressure
psi
Radius

Arc
Pressure
psi
Size
ft.
Flow
gpm
Precip. (in/h)
n ▲
Side 30 4’x28’ 0.36 0.62 0.62
Strip 35 5’x30’ 0.44 0.56 0.56
40 5’x30’ 0.46 0.59 0.59
45 5’x30’ 0.48 0.62 0.62
50 5’x30’ 0.50 0.64 0.64
55 6’x32’ 0.56 0.56 0.56
R-VAN24       17’ - 24’ (5.2 to 7.3m)
Arc
Pressure
psi
Radius

Strip 40 5’x15’ 0.23 0.59 0.59
45 5’x15’ 0.24 0.62 0.62
50 5’x15’ 0.25 0.64 0.64
55 6’x16’ 0.28 0.56 0.56
R-VAN Adjustable Rotary Nozzles Tech Spec
Note: All R-VAN nozzles tested on 4" (10.2 cm) pop-ups
Performance data taken in zero wind conditions
R-VAN24 and R-VAN24-360: Do not reduce the radius below 17’
R-VAN18 and R-VAN18-360: Do not reduce the radius below 13’
R-VAN14 and R-VAN18-360: Do not reduce the radius below 8’
n Square spacing based on 50% diameter of throw for 14’, 18’, and 24’
▲ Triangular spacing based on 50% diameter of throw for 14’, 18’ and 24’
n Straight-line spacing based on 50% overlap of throw for LCS, SST, and RCS
▲ Triangular spacing based on 50% overlap of throw for LCS, SST, and RCS
R-VAN14       8’ - 14’ (2.4 to 4.6m)
Arc
Pressure
psi
Radius